1
dc1787af
DEMO MANUAL DC1787A
 DESCRIPTION
LT3759
Wide Input Voltage Range
Boost/SEPIC/Inverting Controller
Demonstration circuit 1787A is a wide input voltage

85
95
VIN = 12V
VIN = 4V
VIN = 2.8V
dc1787af F04
VO: 10V/DIV
VDS: 50V/DIV
ISW: 5A/DIV
4
dc1787af
DEMO MANUAL DC1787A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 CIN1, CIN2 CAP., X7R, 10μF, 50V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H106KA12L
2 1 CIN3 CAP., ELECT., 22μF, 50V, C-CE-BS-6.3X6.0 SUN ELECT., 50CE22BS
3 2 COUT1, COUT2 CAP., X5R, 47μF, 16V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61C476KE15L
4 1 C1 CAP., X7R, 4.7μF, 50V, 20%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H475KA88L
5 1 C2 CAP., X7R, 1μF, 50V 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71H105KA12L
6 1 C3 CAP., X5R, 4.7μF, 16V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM219R61C475KE15D
7 1 C5 CAP., X7R, 68nF, 50V, 0603 NIC, NMC0603X7R682K50F
8 1 C6 CAP., X7R, 0.1μF, 25V, 10%, 0603 TDK, C1608X7R1E104K
9 1 C7 CAP., C0G, 470pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GCM1885C1H471JA16D
10 1 D3 DIODE, SCHOTTKY, 3A, POWERDI5 DIODES/ZETEX, PDS360-13
11 1 L1 IND, 15μH, L-DUAL-DRQ127 COILTRONICS, DRQ127-150-R
12 1 Q1 MOSFET, N-CHANNEL, LFPAK RENESAS, RJK0652DPB-00-J5
13 1 RCS RES SENSE, 0.005Ω, 1/2W, 1%, 2010 VISHAY, WSL20105L000FEA
14 1 RFBB RES., CHIP, 15.8k, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060315K8FKEA
15 1 RFBS RES., CHIP, 102k, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603102KFKEA
16 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 249k, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603249KFKEA
17 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KJNEA
18 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 255k, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603255KFKEA
19 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 1.43k, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K43FKEA
20 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 27.4k, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060327K4FKEA
21 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 0Ω, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0ED
22 1 U1 I.C. LT3759EMSE, MSE12 LINEAR TECH.,LT3759EMSE
Hardware/Components (For Demo Board Only)
1 7 E1, E2, E3, E4, E5, E6, E7 TESTPOINT, TURRET, .094" MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0